
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4233
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
AIR STATION IN RAJASTHAN
Meena Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether for the entire State of Rajasthan, there is only one All India Radio (AIR) Station at Jaipur ;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether inspite of acquiring land at Udaipur, the Government has not set up AIR station so far;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the AIR station at Udaipur is likely to be made functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR.S.JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) & (b) At present, 17 AIR Stations are functional in the State of Rajasthan as per details given in Annexure-I.

(c) to (e) AIR Station at Udaipur is already functional since 05.05.1967.
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